

Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

MoU Rajnagar

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

ON EXCHANGE OF FACULTY, STUDENTS AND STAFF FOR ACADEMIA

EDUCATION, RESEARCH AND ADMINISTRATIVE PURPOSE



BETWEEN

GOVERNMENT TULSI COLLEGE ANUPPUR, DIST- ANUPPUR (M. P.)

&

GOVERNMENT COLLEGES RAJNAGAR,

DIST. - ANUPPUR (M. P.)

CIPAL Govt. Tulsi College Anuppur Distt. Anuppur (M.P.)



Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

AGREEMENT

FOR CONDUCTING, TEACHING, LEARNING TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM WITH CERTIFICATIONS

BETWEEN

GOVERNMENT TULSI COLLEGE ANUPPUR, DIST. -

ANUPPUR (M. P.)

AND

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE RAJNAGAR ANUPPUR, DIST.

ANUPPUR (M. P.)

Government Tulsi College, Anuppur with the aim to provide quality education for a better India and for delivering value based education is located in Government Tulsi College Anuppur, Jaithari Road, Dist.- Anuppur (M. P.) is providing various types of degree programs affiliated by Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (M.P.) Providing various major programs like-UG,PG Programs in different streams (Arts, Commerce and Science) Research and Professional degree courses.

AND

This agreement is made on <u>Operator</u> between Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur with the aim to provide quality education for a better India and for delivering value based education is located in Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur Near, Jail Building Amarkantak Road, Anuppur 484224, Madhya Pradesh is providing various major programs like UG,PG Programs in Law, Research and Professional degree courses.



Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

1. The goal is to foster collaboration, provide opportunity for global experience, and to facilitate advancement of knowledge on the basis of reciprocity, best effort, mutual benefit, and frequent interactions. Government Tulsi College & Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur

a) to exchange information on research and educational programmes

b) to exchange information on teaching, learning material and other literature relevant to their educational and research programmes

c) to jointly organize short-term continuing education programmes on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty to participate therein

 d) to jointly organize seminars, conferences, or workshops on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty to participate therein

e) to jointly propose and engage in research or training programmes sponsored by funding agencies, and to invite each other's faculty to participate therein

f) to exchange, on a reciprocal basis, students at Undergraduate and Graduate levels for limited periods of time for purpose of education and/or research

g) to exchange, and conduct Add on Courses, Value Added Courses, and Skill Development programmes.

h) to jointly participated in Campus Placement

2. Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur agree to help identify and invite faculty members from the other institution to participate in research or development programmes







Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

3. Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur agree to encourage collaboration between faculty and scientists from the two institutions. Specifically, institutions will encourage members of their faculties to undertake short visits to, or take up fixed-term visiting assignments at, each other's institution as per the existing norms Terms and conditions for each visit or an assignment, including those concerning stipend, travel, and housing, name of the concerned faculty member will be worked out

between Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur

4. Exchange students/faculties will be selected by mutual agreement between the home institution and the host institution

5. An exchange faculties/student will continue to be treated as fulltime at his/her home institution

6. An exchange faculties/student will be considered as full-time "exchange" faculties/student at the host institution

7. The host institution will evaluate an exchange faculty's/student's performance in each course or module, award an experience letter/grade or marks, and issue a letter to that effect.

8. Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur agrees to provide suitable accommodation and living expenses for faculties/students exchange at payment basis (if necessary)



Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

9. Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur will exchange information on research and educational programmes and teaching/learning material and other literature relevant to their educational and research programmes

10. Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur Colleges agree to explore ways to share teaching learning material, and other relevant literature, while respecting each other's intellectual property and other rights

11. Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur Colleges agree to help identify and invite faculty members from the other institution to participate in conferences, workshops and short-term courses

12. Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur Colleges agree to respect each other's rights to intellectual property Further, the intellectual property rights that arise as a result of any collaborative research or activity under this Mo will be worked out on a case-by-case basis, and will be consistent with the officially laid down IPR policies of the two institutions.

13. This MoU will take effect from the date it is signed by representatives of the two institutions. It will remain valid for <u>3.7607.</u>, and may be continued thereafter after suitable review and agreement. Either institution may terminate the Molu by giving written notice to the other institution six months in advance Once terminated, neither Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur Colleges will be responsible for any losses, financial or otherwise, which the other institutions may suffer.

Jaithari Road Anuppur, District- Anuppur, Madhya Pradesh, Pin Code:- 484224 www.gtcanuppur.ac.in

Govi, Tulsi College Anuppur Distt, Anuppur (M.P.)

Affiliated to Awadhesh Pratap Singh University Rewa (MP)

Registered Under Section 2 (F) & 12 (B) of UGC Act

E-mail: hegtdcano@mp.gov.in

However Government Tulsi College and Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur will ensure that all activities in progress are allowed to complete successfully

14. Should there be a dispute relating to any aspect of academic cooperation, Principal, Government Tulsi College, Anuppur and Chairman, Government Colleges Rajnagar Anuppur Colleges will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility

This MoU is signed subject to approval of the respective academic/administrative bodies

cipal Government College Rajnagar Covt. RrottepaRainagar Distt.Anuppur

Government 9215# College Distt .Anuppur